# ALABAMA HERB SOCIETY P. O. Box 3373 Montgomery, Al 36109 <u>www.AlabamaHerbSociety.org</u> Facebook: Alabama Herb Society

To Our Sponsors:

The Alabama Herb Society, a nonprofit 501 c 3, volunteer organization with a goal of promoting the knowledge, use, and enjoyment of growing herbs, invites your support for the 28th Annual Herb Day Event to be held on April 26, 2025 (8:00am to 3:00 pm) on the beautiful property of Grace Presbyterian Church, Bell Road and Atlanta Hwy. Montgomery, Alabama.

On this, our 28th Annual Herb Day, our Sponsors will be added to our multimedia advertising campaign, which will reach thousands of viewers. In addition, we hand out hundreds of advertising fliers and media for our Sponsors on Herb Day and their business name is prominently displayed during the Event. Your financial support enables our volunteer members to carry out numerous educational activities focused on the value and joy of growing and using herbs. In addition, your support will help us in the revitalization and expansion of the Crump Senior Center Garden located on Cong. W. L. Dickinson Dr. and development of other public herb gardens in the city.

Herb Day, an important cultural attraction, is an asset to the continuing development of the City of Montgomery. Our fun-filled public educational event for the entire family will feature live music, children's activities, scheduled programs, gardening experts on hand. An open-air market featuring a variety of vendors selling various Plants, Herbs, Wood Crafts, Books, Herbal Teas, Garden Wares/Art, Herbal Products, and more. A number of Promotional Vendors displaying their Products and/or information. Last Herb Day attendees numbered approximately <u>3,000 to 3,200</u> happy Shoppers and our projection for April 26, 2025 is more GROWTH in attendance. On April 26, 2025 we will be celebrating "Earth Day" during our Annual "Herb Day" Event. We are growing! Help us Celebrate "Earth Day" on "Herb Day".

Please complete the enclosed sponsorship form with your donation and mail to the address located on the form. Alabama Herb Society has a non profit 501 (c) (3) status and your sponsorship will be a tax deduction under IRC Section 170.

Thank you for supporting the Alabama Herb Society as we share our knowledge and experience with the many current and aspiring gardeners, herbalists, and cooks of Montgomery and Central Alabama.

## COME SPEND HERB DAY WITH US IN THE BEAUTIFUL SURROUNDINGS OF SPRING UNDER THE LOVELY SHADE TREES OF GRACE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH.

Rev: 09/15/24

### ALABAMA HERB SOCIETY P. O. Box 3373 Montgomery, Alabama 36109 <u>www.alabamaherbsociety.org</u> Facebook: Alabama Herb Society

## SPONSORSHIP DONATION FORM

#### Sponsorship Levels:

- \* Rosemary \$1,000
- \* Rose \$500
- \* Mint \$150
- \* Basil \$100
- \* Ginger \$75
- \* Blackberry \$50

Please make check payable to Alabama Herb Society and if you would like a receipt please indicate below\*.

#### Mail to: Alabama Herb Society, P. O. Box 3373, Montgomery, Alabama 36109

NAME OF CONTACT PERSON:		
BUSINESS NAME TO PUBLISH:		
BUSINESS ADDRESS:		
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
PHONE NUMBER	, Date	
E-MAIL		
WEBSITE and/or FACEBOOK PAGE_		
All contributions are welcome. Ame	ount enclosed: \$	
*Receipt Request: YES	NC	)
		ontribution can be deducted under IRC
Section 170		
Alabama Herb Society Member:		
Contact Info:		

Rev. 09/15/2024